

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 172 OF 2015
(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

Arun Kumar Agarwal

....Petitioner (s)

Versus

Securities And Exchange Board of India & Anr.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.04.2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Tag with Civil Appeal No. 4958-4959 of 2014.”

Pursuant to above order, the instant matter has been tagged with C.A. No. 4958-4959 of 2014.

The Writ Petition above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for orders.

Dated this the 09th day of October, 2015.

sd/-
Assistant Registrar