

SECTION PIL (WRIT)

MATTER FOR: 14.12.2016

COURT NO. : 05

ITEM NO. : 03

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 172 OF 2015
(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

Arun Kumar Agarwal

....Petitioner (s)

Versus

Securities And Exchange Board of India & Anr.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned alongwith other connected matters was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26.10.2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order in the instant matter:-

“Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.”

Pursuant to aforesaid order, it is submitted that Show Cause Notice returnable for 12.12.2016 was issued to all the five respondents through Registered A.D. on 09.11.2016.

It is next submitted that Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Advocate has on 08.12.2016 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1, i.e. Securities & Exchange Board of India (SEBI). Furthermore, as per India Post Tracking Report, the notice has been delivered on all the remaining Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 on 10.11.2016 but no one has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on their behalf, so far.

The Writ Petition above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for orders.

Dated this the 09th day of December, 2016.

Sd/-
Assistant Registrar