

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 172 OF 2015
(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

Arun Kumar AgarwalPetitioner (s)
Versus
Securities And Exchange Board of India & Anr.Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Writ Petition above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.12.2016 with office report dated 09.12.2016, when Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“List the matter on 30th January, 2017.
In the meantime, counter affidavit may be
filed.”

Pursuant to aforesaid order, it is submitted that Copy of the order dated 14.12.2016 was communicated to the concerned parties through Special Messenger on 16.12.2016.

It is next submitted that Mr. M. K. Maroria, Advocate has on 05.01.2017 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 3, i.e. Chief Vigilance Commissioner.

It is further submitted that Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Advocate has on 09.01.2017 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1, i.e. SEBI and the same stands included in the paper books.

It is lastly submitted that no other document has been filed, so far.

The Writ Petition above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for orders.

Dated this the 27th day of January, 2017.

Sd/-
Assistant Registrar